Kittitas County Water Bank OTC Program Update
(January 1, 2021- September 23, 2021)

OTC Certificates Issued — 97
Ecology approved — 3
Total Certs Issued — 102
Total Applications — 102

Package A (275 GPD) — 56
Package B (300 GPD) - 41

Roth-Clennon Water Right — 0

Williams Water Right — 0

Amerivest Water Right — 7 (7 PKG A)

Reecer Water Right — 75 (42 PKG A, 33 PKG B)

Nelson Gelbvieh Ranch (NGR) — 15 (7 PKG A, 8 PKG B)

2021 Sub-basin Projections Vs Actual (01/01/2021 —09/23/2021):

. Projected A?t'ual Building Permit AF/YR.T'otaI for
Sub Basin e Certificates Lo, Certificates
Certificates Applications

Issued Issued
Taneum Creek 11 13 7 1.316
Swauk-Dry-Reecer Creeks 14 16 13 1.712
Manastash Creek 15 12 1 0.46
Kachess Yakima River 16 21 12 2.272
Wilson-Cherry Creeks 62 33 16 3.096
Cle Elum River - 2 0 0.224




Cle Elum River (19)

Water Mitigation Permits
Approved

Open

Under Review

Approved By Ecology
Pending DOE Approval
Closed

Refunded

=3 Hydrologic Unit Boundaries

00 -0




Kachess - Yakima River (135)

Water Mitigation Permits
@ Approved

. Open
@ Under Review
@ Approved By Ecology

"+ Pending DOE Approval

. Closed

. Refunded Earthstar Geographics
IE=3 Hydrologic Unit Boundaries




Swauk - Dry - Reecer Creeks (39)

Water Mltlgatloﬁ Permlts
. Approved

® open
@ Under Review S
wm
. Approved By EcoT k1
O Pendlng DOE Approval
@ Closed \‘-#"7?4-1.;‘
. Refunded

q?ydrdlgqrg Unit Boundarles

[Earthstar FOQ(W#P%




Taneum Creek (72)

Water Mitigation Permits
. Approved

. Open

@ Under Review

. Approved By Ecology ?
;,;@ Pending DOE Approval v
@ Cosed
@ Refunded

=3 Hydrologic Unit Boundaries




Upper Lmuma Creek (7)

i
s ay
N

Water Mitigation Permits
(*) Appro e
@® open

2 CO) ;
. Under Bevne\ﬁ R
RO Appﬂ‘é‘*vg?-ﬁrlgy Eéol;gv
@ Pending‘_DOEA“AhovaL
® cosed s '\\

& )

. Refunded ‘ L
IE=3 Hydrologic Unit Boundaries

Eajthstan Geographics




Manastash Creek (52)

Water Mitigation Permits

Approved

Open

Under Review

Approved By Ecology

| Pending DOE Approval

Closed 3

Refunded ] g S Mail
= Hydrologic Unit I\30und“aries




Wilson Cherry Creeks (212)

Water Mitigation Permits
. Approved s

. Open

@ Under Review

. Approved By Ecology

@ Pending.f)OE Approval

. Closed

. Refunded

= Hydrologic Unit Boundaries

EaithstanGeogiaphics




January 1, 2021 - September 23, 2021 Permits Issued

Dat Parcel Stat Permit

a.e Date issued Map number arce Pkg. Water bank Sub basin a.us/. Acre feet Ecology# Cert# BP Date ermi

received number Permit Via Req?
Wilson-Ch WNI-20-

12/23/2020 1/5/2021 18-20-31056-0001 952808 A  Reecer Creek 'Scorr;ekse"y Approved  0.092 tooye | M/2/2021  No
Wilson-Ch WM-21-

1/5/2021  1/6/2021 17-19-02077-0002 955805 A  Reecer Creek 'sgrneekse"y Approved  0.092 toooL 2/25/2021 No
Kachess Yaki WM-20-

12/28/2020 1/8/2021 20-14-19055-0002 957352 B  Reecer Creek ¢ e;if/ef M3 Approved  0.112 toosy | 1/28/2021  Yes
Kachess Yaki WM-21-

1/8/2021  1/8/2021 20-15-33030-0011 894235 A  Reecer Creek v e;iera M3 Approved  0.092 0003 No
Kachess Yaki WM-21-

1/11/2021 1/11/2021 19-14-01053-0340 445434 B  Reecer Creek v e;if/ef M3 Approved  0.112 tooos 1/25/2021 No
Wilson-Ch WM-21-

1/19/2021 1/19/2021 17-19-19053-0004 952278 A  Reecer Creek o0 =™ Aporoved  0.092 No
Creeks 00006
Wilson-Ch WM-21-

1/14/2021 1/21/2021 17-19-02072-0004 954377 A  Reecer Creek o0 =™ Aporoved  0.092 Yes
Creeks 00005
Swauk-Dry-R WM-21-

1/20/2021 1/21/2021 19-17-25056-0003 949459 B  Reecer Creek ~ o< 1Y REECET  rioroved  0.112 3/16/2021

Creeks 00007
Wilson-Ch WM-21-

1/28/2021  2/1/2021 17-19-13050-0006 10076 A  Reecer Creek o0 =™ Aporoved  0.092 3/11/2021  No
Creeks 00008
Swauk-Dry-R WM-21-

1/29/2021  2/1/2021 19-18-31062-0002 956842 A  Reecer Creek Wa“Crer:kseecer Approved  0.092 too0s 2/22/2021 No
Wilson-Ch WM-21-

1/29/2021  2/8/2021 17-19-32040-0005 280333 A  Reecer Creek 'Scorr;ekse"y Approved  0.092 Sootp 2/25/2021  Yes
Wilson-Ch WM-21-

2/4/2021  2/8/2021 16-20-06053-0003 955146 A  Reecer Creek 'sgrneekse"y Approved  0.092 0oLl 5/6/2021  Yes
Wilson-Ch WM-21-

2/8/2021  2/8/2021 17-19-06088-0002 21127 A  ReecerCreek ' 00 €™ Approved  0.092 6/9/2021  No
Creeks 00012
WM-21-

2/17/2021 2/17/2021 17-17-01054-0002 955424 A  Reecer Creek  Taneum Creek Approved 0.092 00014 3/1/2021 Yes
Kachess Yaki WM-21-

2/9/2021  2/18/2021 19-15-04054-0002 951175 B  Reecer Creek ¢ e;if/ef M3 Approved  0.112 tooLs 32212021 No
Kachess Yaki WM-21-

2/19/2021 2/19/2021 20-13-03050-0032 362236 B  Reecer Creek ¢ e;iera M3 Approved  0.112 toots 32021 No
Swauk-Dry-R WM-21-

2/22/2021 2/24/2021 18-17-01020-0009 951017 B  Reecer Creek WauCreerseecer Approved  0.112 tools 31572021 No
Swauk-Dry-R WM-21-

2/24/2021 2/26/2021 18-18-23055-0005 955936 A  Reecer Creek Wa“Crer:kseecer Approved  0.092 oors  H12021 Yes
Kachess Yaki WM-21-

2/26/2021 3/1/2021 20-14-19055-0004 957354 B  Reecer Creek ¢ e;if/ef M3 Approved  0.112 voois  1/6/2021  Yes
Kachess Yaki WM-21-

3/5/2021  3/9/2021 20-14-26051-0076 320934 B  Reecer Creek ¢ e;iera M3 Approved  0.112 tonay 52612021 No
Wilson-Ch WM-21-

3/8/2021  3/9/2021 17-20-12000-0014 951738 B  ReecerCreek ' o0 ™ Approved  0.112 Yes
Creeks 00029



3/4/2021
3/11/2021
3/15/2021
3/17/2021
3/19/2021
3/19/2021
3/29/2021
4/1/2021
4/2/2021
4/6/2021
4/9/2021
4/12/2021
4/15/2021
4/16/2021
4/19/2021
4/19/2021
4/22/2021
4/21/2021
4/22/2021
4/26/2021
4/27/2021

5/3/2021

3/16/2021
3/16/2021
3/16/2021
3/17/2021
3/19/2021
3/19/2021
3/29/2021
4/1/2021
4/2/2021
4/9/2021
4/12/2021
4/12/2021
4/15/2021
4/19/2021
4/20/2021
4/20/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/23/2021
4/26/2021
4/27/2021

5/4/2021

18-19-08020-0015

19-17-27000-0020

19-17-34010-0025

18-19-21051-0001

18-18-26089-0002

20-14-35054-0015

19-18-07050-0010

20-14-19055-0009

19-16-24043-0001

17-19-35000-0043

18-17-26020-0007

17-18-04058-0001

18-19-08020-0006

19-18-10050-1212

17-19-36000-0036

17-19-36000-0037

20-13-02052-0005

17-19-35000-0041

19-17-23050-0021

18-18-08000-0011

19-17-27000-0016

19-17-25056-0004

January 1, 2021 - September 23, 2021 Permits Issued

10847

952398

952417

957414

954112

086336

188034

957359

015136

16847

949786

348333

694234

098034

21305

21307

298834

16845

267734

956803

952394

949460

A

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Wilson-Cherry
Creeks

Taneum Creek

Taneum Creek

Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Kachess Yakima

River
Swauk-Dry-Reecer

Creeks
Kachess Yakima

River
Taneum Creek

Wilson-Cherry
Creeks

Taneum Creek

Manastash Creek

Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Swauk-Dry-Reecer

Creeks
Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Kachess Yakima

River
Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Swauk-Dry-Reecer

Creeks
Swauk-Dry-Reecer

Creeks
Taneum Creek

Swauk-Dry-Reecer
Creeks

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

0.092

0.112

0.112

0.092

0.092

0.112

0.112

0.092

0.112

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.112

0.092

0.092

0.112

0.092

0.112

0.112

0.112

0.112

WM-21-

00019
WM-21-

00030
WM-21-

00031
WM-21-

00032
WM-21-

00033
WM-21-

00034
WM-21-

00037
WM-21-

00038
WM-21-

00039
WM-21-

00040
WM-21-

00041
WM-21-

00042
WM-21-

00043
WM-21-

00044
WM-21-

00045
WM-21-

00046
WM-21-

00048
WM-21-

00047
WM-21-

00049
WM-21-

00050
WM-21-

00051
WM-21-

00052

7/7/2021

4/1/2021

5/26/2021
5/13/2021
4/30/2021

6/4/2021

6/1/2021
5/6/2021
5/26/2021

5/19/2021

8/12/2021

5/19/2021

8/31/2021

7/14/2021

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes



5/3/2021
5/3/2021
5/5/2021
5/6/2021
5/7/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/17/2021
5/18/2021
5/20/2021
5/27/2021
5/27/2021
6/1/2021
6/3/2021
6/8/2021
6/17/2021
5/20/2021
8/12/2020

6/22/2021

5/4/2021
5/4/2021
5/5/2021
5/6/2021
5/7/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/14/2021
5/17/2021
5/18/2021
5/20/2021
5/27/2021
5/27/2021
6/1/2021
6/3/2021
6/10/2021
6/18/2021
6/18/2021
6/22/2021

6/22/2021

19-17-25056-0002

19-17-25056-0001

20-15-36040-0004

17-19-05050-0019

15-19-15051-0001

17-19-02072-0003

17-19-02074-0003

17-19-02074-0002

17-19-02072-0002

19-16-07060-0004

17-17-01051-0001

21-14-34050-0072

20-15-24000-0009

17-19-36000-0039

17-19-36000-0038

18-17-26053-0006

20-16-30050-0044

20-15-35000-0068

18-18-18010-0025

18-19-29052-0008

20-14-34051-0022

17-17-01054-0005

January 1, 2021 - September 23, 2021 Permits Issued

949458

949456

464835

751933

952430

954376

955029

955028

954375

953129

951597

227035

213034

21309

21308

15070

035035

100236

950688

10097

309134

959407

Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
NGR

Reecer Creek

KittitasCnty
(Roth)

NGR

Swauk-Dry-Reecer

Creeks
Swauk-Dry-Reecer

Creeks
Kachess Yakima

River
Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Upper Lmuma

Creek
Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Kachess Yakima

River

Taneum Creek

Cle Elum River

Kachess Yakima

River
Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Taneum Creek

Kachess Yakima

River
Kachess Yakima

River
Swauk-Dry-Reecer

Creeks
Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Kachess Yakima

River

Taneum Creek

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
pprovedEcolog

Approved

0.112

0.112

0.092

0.092

0.112

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.112

0.092

0.112

0.112

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.112

0.112

0.112

0.092

0.112

0.092

G4-36105

WM-21-

00053
WM-21-

00054
WM-21-

00055
WM-21-

00056
WM-21-

00057
WM-21-

00059
WM-21-

00060
WM-21-

00061
WM-21-

00062
WM-21-

00058
WM-21-

00063
WM-21-

00064
WM-21-

00066
WM-21-

00067
WM-21-

00068
WM-21-

00069
WM-21-

00070
WM-21-

00071
WM-21-

00072
WM-21-

00065
WM-20-

00055
WM-21-

00074

6/10/2021
6/10/2021

7/19/2021

6/18/2021

5/28/2021

9/16/2021
6/29/2021

6/29/2021

6/25/2021
7/20/2021

7/9/2021

6/22/2021

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes



6/17/2021
6/23/2021
6/25/2021
6/28/2021
6/29/2021
6/29/2021
9/9/2019
7/6/2021
7/8/2021
7/13/2021
6/29/2021
6/29/2021
7/22/2021
7/23/2021
7/28/2021
7/27/2021
7/29/2021
8/5/2021
7/10/2020
8/9/2021
8/9/2021

8/24/2021

6/22/2021
6/23/2021
6/25/2021
6/28/2021
6/29/2021
6/29/2021
7/6/2021
7/6/2021
7/8/2021
7/13/2021
7/15/2021
7/15/2021
7/22/2021
7/23/2021
7/28/2021
7/28/2021
7/29/2021
8/5/2021
8/6/2021
8/9/2021
8/9/2021

8/24/2021

18-18-13054-0004

18-18-18010-0026

19-16-05053-0009

18-18-32054-0003

19-17-06030-0007

18-18-08020-0004

18-17-04051-0001

16-20-15040-0008

20-14-35020-0019

18-18-31000-0030

17-19-36000-0041

17-19-36000-0040

17-18-07040-0016

20-14-19010-0017

17-18-04010-0023

17-18-07040-0013

19-17-27000-0015

19-16-14020-0013

18-17-04051-0004

17-20-12000-0011

18-20-28030-0009

17-18-10040-0033

January 1, 2021 - September 23, 2021 Permits Issued

16951

950689

954091

953859

057634

15103

11305

15939

845934

952759

21311

21310

14215

20872

258233

14212

952393

300336

20627

951735

385134

952171

A

Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
NGR
Reecer Creek
NGR

Reecer Creek

KittitasCnty
(Amerivest)

NGR
Reecer Creek
NGR
NGR
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek
NGR
NGR
Reecer Creek
Reecer Creek

NGR

KittitasCnty
(Amerivest)

NGR
Reecer Creek

Reecer Creek

Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Swauk-Dry-Reecer

Creeks
Kachess Yakima

River
Taneum Creek

Swauk-Dry-Reecer

Creeks
Swauk-Dry-Reecer

Creeks
Taneum Creek

Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Kachess Yakima

River
Taneum Creek

Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Manastash Creek

Kachess Yakima
River

Manastash Creek
Manastash Creek
Taneum Creek
Taneum Creek

Taneum Creek

Wilson-Cherry

Creeks
Wilson-Cherry

Creeks

Manastash Creek

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
pprovedEcolog
Approved
Approved

Approved

0.092

0.112

0.112

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.112

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.112

0.092

0.092

0.112

0.112

0.112

0.112

0.092

0.092

G4-36070

G4-36106

WM-21-

00073
WM-21-

00075
WM-21-

00076
WM-21-

00077
WM-21-

00078
WM-21-
00081
WM-19-
00059
WM-21-

00082
WM-21-

00083
WM-21-

00084
WM-21-

00080
WM-21-

00079
WM-21-

00086
WM-21-

00087
WM-21-

00089
WM-21-

00088
WM-21-

00090
WM-21-

00091
WM-20-
00047
WM-21-

00093
WM-21-

00092
WM-21-

00096

7/14/2021

8/11/2021

8/27/2021

7/27/2021

8/19/2021

8/20/2021

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

No



8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/30/2021
8/30/2021
8/31/2021
9/2/2021
9/9/2021
9/10/2021
9/1/2021

9/17/2021

8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/26/2021
8/30/2021
8/30/2021
8/31/2021
9/8/2021
9/9/2021
9/10/2021
9/14/2021

9/20/2021

17-18-24000-0005

17-18-25000-0034

17-18-25000-0035

17-18-25000-0019

17-18-25000-0018

17-18-25000-0022

17-18-25000-0021

21-14-16052-0007

21-14-16052-0008

21-12-13051-0003

18-19-30062-0005

20-16-32000-0040

18-20-06000-0011

20-16-31054-0003

20-17-35000-0026

January 1, 2021 - September 23, 2021 Permits Issued

957620

957652

957653

957637

957635

957640

957639

952827

952828

951451

949774

608936

355034

14907

95436

KittitasCnt
't a,s ny Manastash Creek
(Amerivest)
KittitasCnt
I a.s ny Manastash Creek
(Amerivest)
KittitasCnt
't a,s ny Manastash Creek
(Amerivest)
KittitasCnt
H a.s . Manastash Creek
(Amerivest)
KittitasCnt
't a,s ny Manastash Creek
(Amerivest)
KittitasCnt
I a.s ny Manastash Creek
(Amerivest)
KittitasCnt
' a,s ny Manastash Creek
(Amerivest)
NGR Cle Elum River

Reecer Creek  Cle Elum River

Kachess Yakima

NGR .
River
NGR Wilson-Cherry
Creeks
Kachess Yaki
Reecer Creek ac es's axima
River
NGR Wilson-Cherry
Creeks
Kachess Yaki
Reecer Creek ac es's axima
River

Swauk-Dry-Reecer

Reecer Creek
Creeks

Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved
Approved

Approved

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.092

0.112

0.112

0.112

0.112

0.112

0.092

0.092

0.112

WM-21-

00020
WM-21-

00022
WM-21-

00023
WM-21-

00024
WM-21-

00025
WM-21-

00026
WM-21-

00028
WM-21-

00097
WM-21-

00098
WM-21-

00099
WM-21-

00101
WM-21-

00102
WM-21-

00103
WM-21-

00100
WM-21-

00104

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

No
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